Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Snap-in capacitors
Series/Type: B43254
Date: April 1, 2014
 EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.
Snap-in capacitors    焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器 B43254

snap-in 3 terminals terminals (4.0±0.5) mm snap-in 4 terminal terminals (6.0±1) mm
digit 15 of part number = 2 digit 15 of part number = 4
vibration-resistance terminals (4.5±1) mm
digit 15 of part number = 8
Page 4 of 13
Snap-in capacitors    焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器 B43254
Long life  -  -  -  - 105ºC    长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 105ºC
Technical dates and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120Hz
20 ºC
µF
Ordering code
160 220 B43254A1227M0*#
270 B43254A1277M0*#
270 B43254B1277M0*#
330 B43254A1337M0*#
330 B43254B1337M0*#
390 B43254A1397M0*#
390 B43254B1397M0*#
390 B43254C1397M0*#
470 B43254A1477M0*#
470 B43254B1477M0*#
470 B43254C1477M0*#
560 B43254A1567M0*#
560 B43254B1567M0*#
560 B43254C1567M0*#
560 B43254D1567M0*#
680 B43254A1687M0*#
680 B43254B1687M0*#
680 B43254C1687M0*#
680 B43254D1687M0*#
820 B43254A1827M0*#
820 B43254B1827M0*#
820 B43254C1827M0*#
820 B43254D1827M0*#
1000 B43254A1108M0*#
1000 B43254B1108M0*#
1000 B43254C1108M0*#
1000 B43254D1108M0*#
1200 B43254A1128M0*#
1200 B43254B1128M0*#
1200 B43254C1128M0*#
1500 B43254A1158M0*#
1500 B43254B1158M0*#
1500 B43254C1158M0*#
1800 B43254A1188M0*#
2.28
25.4 × 40
25.4 × 30 1.53
30.0 × 25 1.57

22.0 × 25
22.0 × 45 1.98
25.4 × 35 1.96
1.35
Page 5 of 13
Snap-in capacitors    焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器 B43254
Long life  -  -  -  - 105ºC    长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 105ºC
Technical dates and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120Hz
20 ºC
µF
Ordering code
160 1800 B43254B1188M0*#
2200 B43254A1228M0*#
2200 B43254B1228M0*#
2200 B43254C1228M0*#
2700 B43254A1278M0*#
200 150 B43254A2157M0*#
180 B43254A2187M0*#
180 B43254B2187M0*#
220 B43254A2227M0*#
220 B43254B2227M0*#
270 B43254A2277M0*#
270 B43254B2277M0*#
270 B43254C2277M0*#
330 B43254A2337M0*#
330 B43254B2337M0*#
330 B43254C2337M0*#
390 B43254A2397M0*#
390 B43254B2397M0*#
390 B43254C2397M0*#
390 B43254D2397M0*#
470 B43254A2477M0*#
470 B43254B2477M0*#
470 B43254C2477M0*#
470 B43254D2477M0*#
560 B43254A2567M0*#
560 B43254B2567M0*#
560 B43254C2567M0*#
560 B43254D2567M0*#
680 B43254A2687M0*#
680 B43254B2687M0*#
680 B43254C2687M0*#
680 B43254D2687M0*#
820 B43254A2827M0*#
820 B43254B2827M0*#
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm

22.0 × 20 0.63
35.0 × 50 4.08
35.0 × 45 3.55
30.0 × 50 3.44
Page 6 of 13
Snap-in capacitors    焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器 B43254
Long life  -  -  -  - 105ºC    长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 105ºC
Technical dates and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120Hz
20 ºC
µF
Ordering code
200 820 B43254C2827M0*#
1000 B43254A2108M0*#
1000 B43254B2108M0*#
1000 B43254C2108M0*#
1200 B43254A2128M0*#
1200 B43254B2128M0*#
1500 B43254A2158M0*#
1500 B43254B2158M0*#
1800 B43254A2188M0*#
2200 B43254A2228M0*#
250 120 B43254E2127M0*#
150 B43254E2157M0*#
150 B43254F2157M0*#
180 B43254E2187M0*#
180 B43254F2187M0*#
220 B43254C2227M0*#
220 B43254E2227M0*#
220 B43254F2227M0*#
270 B43254E2277M0*#
270 B43254F2277M0*#
270 B43254G2277M0*#
330 B43254D2337M0*#
330 B43254E2337M0*#
330 B43254F2337M0*#
330 B43254G2337M0*#
390 B43254E2397M0*#
390 B43254F2397M0*#
390 B43254G2397M0*#
390 B43254H2397M0*#
470 B43254E2477M0*#
470 B43254F2477M0*#
470 B43254G2477M0*#
470 B43254H2477M0*#
25.4 × 35 1.35
30.0 × 25
35.0 × 25 1.42
22.0 × 45 1.50

2.41
25.4 × 50 2.48
30.0 × 35
35.0 × 30
Page 7 of 13
Snap-in capacitors    焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器 B43254
Long life  -  -  -  - 105ºC    长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 105ºC
Technical dates and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120Hz
20 ºC
µF
Ordering code
250 560 B43254E2567M0*#
560 B43254F2567M0*#
560 B43254G2567M0*#
560 B43254H2567M0*#
680 B43254E2687M0*#
680 B43254F2687M0*#
680 B43254G2687M0*#
820 B43254E2827M0*#
820 B43254F2827M0*#
1000 B43254E2108M0*#
1000 B43254F2108M0*#
1200 B43254E2128M0*#
1200 B43254F2128M0*#
1500 B43254E2158M0*#
350 56 B43254A4566M0*#
68 B43254A4686M0*#
68 B43254B4686M0*#
82 B43254A4826M0*#
82 B43254B4826M0*#
100 B43254A4107M0*#
100 B43254B4107M0*#
100 B43254C4107M0*#
120 B43254A4127M0*#
120 B43254B4127M0*#
120 B43254C4127M0*#
150 B43254A4157M0*#
150 B43254B4157M0*#
150 B43254C4157M0*#
150 B43254D4157M0*#
180 B43254A4187M0*#
180 B43254B4187M0*#
180 B43254C4187M0*#
180 B43254D4187M0*#
0.64
30.0 × 20 0.65
0.58
0.45

35.0 × 40 2.65
25.4 × 25
25.4 × 20
22.0 × 20 0.41
Page 8 of 13
Snap-in capacitors    焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器 B43254
Long life  -  -  -  - 105ºC    长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 105ºC
Technical dates and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120Hz
20 ºC
µF
Ordering code
350 220 B43254A4227M0*#
220 B43254B4227M0*#
220 B43254C4227M0*#
220 B43254D4227M0*#
270 B43254A4277M0*#
270 B43254B4277M0*#
270 B43254C4277M0*#
270 B43254D4277M0*#
330 B43254A4337M0*#
330 B43254B4337M0*#
330 B43254C4337M0*#
390 B43254A4397M0*#
390 B43254B4397M0*#
390 B43254C4397M0*#
470 B43254A4477M0*#
470 B43254B4477M0*#
560 B43254A4567M0*#
560 B43254B4567M0*#
680 B43254A4687M0*#
400 47 B43254A9476M0*#
56 B43254A9566M0*#
56 B43254B9566M0*#
68 B43254A9686M0*#
68 B43254B9686M0*#
82 B43254A9826M0*#
82 B43254B9826M0*#
82 B43254C9826M0*#
100 B43254A9107M0*#
100 B43254B9107M0*#
100 B43254C9107M0*#
120 B43254A9127M0*#
120 B43254B9127M0*#
22.0 × 25 0.44
0.37
25.4 × 20
1.90

30.0 × 20 0.54
30.0 × 35 1.30
35.0 × 30 1.33
25.4 × 50 1.49
Page 9 of 13
Snap-in capacitors    焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器 B43254
Long life  -  -  -  - 105ºC    长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 105ºC
Technical dates and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120Hz
20 ºC
µF
Ordering code
400 120 B43254C9127M0*#
120 B43254D9127M0*#
150 B43254A9157M0*#
150 B43254B9157M0*#
150 B43254C9157M0*#
150 B43254D9157M0*#
180 B43254A9187M0*#
180 B43254B9187M0*#
180 B43254C9187M0*#
180 B43254D9187M0*#
220 B43254A9227M0*#
220 B43254B9227M0*#
220 B43254C9227M0*#
220 B43254D9227M0*#
270 B43254A9277M0*#
270 B43254B9277M0*#
270 B43254C9277M0*#
330 B43254A9337M0*#
330 B43254B9337M0*#
330 B43254C9337M0*#
390 B43254A9397M0*#
390 B43254B9397M0*#
470 B43254A9477M0*#
470 B43254B9477M0*#
560 B43254A9567M0*#
680 B43254A9687M0*#
820 B43254A9827M0*#
450 56 B43254A5566M0*#
68 B43254A5686M0*#
68 B43254B5686M0*#
82 B43254A5826M0*#
82 B43254B5826M0*#
82 B43254C5826M0*#
35.0 × 45 1.98
* = Insulation feature
     0 =  PVC sleeve
     6 =  PET sleeve

120 Hz
105 ºC
A
30.0 × 25 0.70
Page 10 of 13
Snap-in capacitors    焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器焊片式电容器 B43254
Long life  -  -  -  - 105ºC    长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 长寿命型 - 105ºC
Technical dates and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120Hz
20 ºC
µF
Ordering code
450 100 B43254A5107M0*#
100 B43254B5107M0*#
100 B43254C5107M0*#
120 B43254A5127M0*#
120 B43254B5127M0*#
120 B43254C5127M0*#
120 B43254D5127M0*#
150 B43254A5157M0*#
150 B43254B5157M0*#
150 B43254C5157M0*#
150 B43254D5157M0*#
180 B43254A5187M0*#
180 B43254B5187M0*#
180 B43254C5187M0*#
180 B43254D5187M0*#
220 B43254A5227M0*#
220 B43254B5227M0*#
220 B43254C5227M0*#
270 B43254A5277M0*#
270 B43254B5277M0*#
330 B43254A5337M0*#
330 B43254B5337M0*#
390 B43254A5397M0*#
390 B43254B5397M0*#
470 B43254A5477M0*#
560 B43254A5567M0*#
* = Insulation feature
     0 =  PVC sleeve
     6 =  PET sleeve
# = Terminal style